—
RELION® 605 SERIES
Feeder Protection and control / Feeder
Protection
REF601 / REJ601
Product Guide
   2        ABB
Contents

The serial number and order number label is placed on side
of relay.
Use the ordering key information in Figure 15 to generate
the order number when ordering complete protection relay.
Example code REF601 B F4 46 D B 1 N K
# Description
1 Relay type
Feeder protection with control  REF601
Feeder protection REJ601
2 Standard
ANSI A
IEC B
Chinese C
CEI J
3,4 Analog input / output
3 sensor and ground current input A4
Phase and Earth current input – 1 & 5A F4
5,6 Binary input / output
4 BI + 6 BO 46
7 Serial communication
MODBUS RTU and IEC60870-5-103 with RS485 two wire  D
None N
8 Application configuration
Configuration B B
Configuration C C
Configuration D D
 Configuration F F
9 Power supply
24...240V AC / DC 1
10 Configuration
Disconnecting Ring lug terminals with CT shorting B
Disconnecting Screw terminals with CT shorting or Sensor                     N
11 Version
Product version 2.5 K
Example order code:  REF601 B F4 46 DF 1 N K
Your ordering code:
Digit (#) 1-6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Code
Figure 14: Ordering key for complete relay
Feeder Protection and Control / Feeder Protection                                              1MDB07212-YN D
REF601 / REJ601
Product version: 2.5
   26        ABB
24. Accessories and ordering data
Table 46. Accessories
  Item   Order number
  RE_601 communication card   CIM601BNNNNBANXH
Table 47. Compatible sensors
  Item   Order number
  KEVCR for integrated circuit-breakers type VD4/HD4
  KEVCR24OC2R0101, 630A
  KEVCR24AC2R0102, 1250A
KECA for other applications where relay is panel mounted.
For more information please refer to the catalogue reference no. 1VLC000584.
  KECA 250 B1
  KECA 80 C85, KECA 80 D85
Figure 15: Outline view of KEVCR and KECA sensor
Feeder Protection and Control / Feeder Protection                                              1MDB07212-YN D
REF601 / REJ601
Product version: 2.5
ABB         27
25. Tools
The protection relay is delivered with the correct
protection and control functionality included but if needed
configuration can be changed to fit in the needed
application. The default parameter setting values can be
changed from the LHMI or Protection and Control IED
Manager PCM600 in combination with the relay-specific
connectivity package.
PCM600 offers extensive relay configuration functions and
setting parameterization.
The relay connectivity package is a collection of software
and specific relay information which enables system
products and tools to connect and interact with the
protection relay. The connectivity packages reduce the risk
of errors in system integration, minimizing device
configuration and setup times.
Table 48. Tools
  Item   Order number
  PCM600   2.13 or later
  Relay connectivity package    2.5 or later
Table 49. Supported functions by PCM600
  Function PCM600
  Relay parameter setting ●
Saving of relay parameter settings in the relay ●
Signal monitoring ●
Disturbance recorder handling ●
Alarm LED viewing ●
Access control management ●
Relay signal configuration (Signal Matrix) ●
Saving of relay parameter settings in the tool ●
XRIO parameter export/import ●
Event viewing ●
  Saving of event data on the user's PC ●
● = Supported
Feeder Protection and Control / Feeder Protection                                              1MDB07212-YN D
REF601 / REJ601
Product version: 2.5
   28        ABB
26. Terminal diagram
Figure 16: Terminal diagram of REF601/REJ601 for CT variant
Feeder Protection and Control / Feeder Protection                                              1MDB07212-YN D
REF601 / REJ601
Product version: 2.5
ABB         29
Figure 17: Terminal diagram of REF601/REJ601 for Sensor variant
Feeder Protection and Control / Feeder Protection                                              1MDB07212-YN D
REF601 / REJ601
Product version: 2.5